TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
KEENE is a Product Group of Canlyte, 455 Dobbie Drive, P.O. Box 874, Cambridge, ON.  N1R 5W4   tel: 519-623-8820  fax: 519-623-4435   QF4010  rev. 3   02-09-18
evoSmart Performer Series
   File: SD0841, Rev. 7, 10-04-15
CSA Approved For Damp Locations
Available in 250 to 400W Pulse Start Metal Halide & High Pressure Sodium
SPECIFICATIONS:
 Microprocessor-controlled electronic HID ballast designed for up to 45° C ambient

equipment on ungrounded systems will VOID THE
WARRANTY.
ORDERING GUIDE:
Example:  ES983P400EDPSL3C-6G
ES98          -
Series  Reflector
Type
 Lamp
Wattage 1
 Ballast
Type  Light
Source  Lamp
Included  Options  Voltage  Finish 2
ES98: evoSmart   1P : Narrow  250 : 250W  E :  Electronic Standard  PS : Pulse Start  L : Yes  3C : 3’ Pre-wired Cabtire w/ 715 Open Hook  1: 120V  Blank : White
            Performer  2P : Medium  320 : 320W  ED : Electronic Dimming          Metal Halide  Blank : No  3CP : 3’ Pre-wired Cabtire w/715 Open  2: 208V  B : Black
  3P : Wide  350 : 350W  EQ : Electronic Intelligent  S : High Pressure             Hook & 20A Twist-lock plug   3: 240V  G : Grey
  4P : Very Wide  400 : 400W          Dimming 6          Sodium    EM : Auxiliary Quartz Socket Only 3  4: 277V
            FS : Single Line Fusing   6: 347V
            WM : Wall Mount Arm
            LP : Low Profile Mounting
            DG : Duroglass Protective Lining on Reflector
            EG : Clear Tempered Glass Lens Assy. 4
            EC : Corning 73 Diffused Glass Lens Assy. 4
            ET : Teflon Lens Assy. 4, 5
1 PS (250, 320, 350, 400W); S (250, 400W).     2 For other housing finishes, consult factory for available colours & colour code.
3 Socket is double contact bayonet base 150W max (Lamp not supplied).   4 Enclosed models are wattage & source dependant, and are not field adjustable.
5 Teflon lens is not a suitable lamp containment barrier, therefore open rated lamp must be used. 6 Only available in 320W.
PROJECT:  ____________________________________________________________________________________
TYPE:  __________________  CATALOGUE NUMBER:  _________________________________________
SERIES HEIGHT DIAMETER
981 Narrow 22.5”–24.5” [572-622mm] 18.0” [457mm]
982 Medium 21.1”–23.1” [536-587mm] 18.0” [457mm]
983 Wide 20.6”–21.8” [523-554mm] 18.0” [457mm]
984 Very Wide 20.1”–21.0” [511-533mm] 18.0” [457mm]
Electrical ratings:
269W250W 2.34A 269W 1.35A 269W 1.17A 269W 1.01A 276W 0.86A
320W 359W 3.05A 344W 1.72A 344W 1.49A 344W 1.29A 354W 1.09A
350W 390W 3.32A 375W 1.88A 375W 1.63A 375W 1.41A 385W 1.21A
400W 441W 3.75A 426W 2.13A 426W 1.85A 426W 1.62A 436W 1.37A
Input
Current
Input
Power
Input
Current
Input
Power
Lamp
Wattage Input
Power
Input
Current
Input
Power
Input
Current
Input
Power
Input
Current
208V120V 240V 277V 347V
OPEN MODEL SHOWN
8.80"
 [224mm]  [76mm]
HEIGHT
DIAMETER
Enclosed Model
Shown